

## MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 20, 2006

A Special Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands will be held September 20, 2006 at 7:30 PM in the Borough Hall, 100 First Avenue Atlantic Highlands NJ. This meeting is in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Adequate notice has been provided by transmitting the Notice of Special Meeting to the Asbury Park Press and by posting it in the Borough Hall on a bulletin board reserved for such announcements and by filing it with the Municipal Clerk of Atlantic Highlands, on September 14, 2006. This agenda is complete to the extent known and formal action will be taken.

- 1. Pledge of allegiance
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Continuation of Public Hearing: Ordinance 16-2006, Amending the Development Regulations of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands Affordable Housing
- 4. New Business:
  - a. Resolution 175-2006- Appointing Temporary Code Enforcement Officer
- 5. Comments from the Public
- 6. Executive Session
- 7. Adjourn